No. 508, S.]

[Published May 9, 1905.

CHAPTER 171.

AN ACT relating to casualty, credit and suretyship corporations and adding a new section to the statutes of 1898 to be known as section 1966—31a.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Condition of doing business. SECTION 1. There is hereby enacted and added to the statutes of 1898 a new section to be known as section 1966—31a which shall read as follows: Section 1966—31a. Any such insurance corporation, foreign or domestic, having a paid up capital of two hundred fifty thousand dollars and having also deposited two hundred fifty thousand dollars in accordance with the provisions of this chapter, may transact the kinds of business defined in subdivisions 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9 of section 1966—25 of these statutes.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 8, 1905.

No. 491, S.]

[Published May 9, 1905.

CHAPTER 172.

AN ACT to amend section 475 of chapter 27 of the statutes of 1898, relating to loans for school buildings.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Loan for buildings, how authorized; bonds to constitute liens against district. SECTION 1. Section 475 of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 475. For the purpose of aiding in the erection of a school house any

250